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Bureau of Rehabilitation Services Employment Division 
 
 
Through the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act, the 
Bureau of Rehabilitation Services has begun a new initiative to 
more effectively respond to the employment needs of 
Consumers and Businesses in Connecticut.  This newly formed 
Employment Division looks forward to providing quality services 
to employers that include the following: 
 

• Pre-screened Applicants 
 
• On-the-Job Training / Internships   

 
• Risk-Free Trial (Working Interviews) 

 
• Tax Credit Programs 

 
• Information on Becoming an Employment Network 

 
 

Director of Employer Development 
 
Mark G. Henry 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford, CT 
 
Phone : 860-424-4859 
Fax:      860-424-4850 
Email:   mark.henry@ct.gov 
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Employment Consultants 
 
Carly E. Duffy, M.A.    Warren Stamp 
1057 Broad Street     249 Thomaston Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT     Waterbury, CT 
 
Phone: 203-551-5500    Phone: 203-578-4550 
Fax:      203-579-6903    Fax:      203-578-4590 
Email:   carly.duffy@ct.gov    Email:   warren.stamp@ct.gov  
 
 
Zahra Nims, M.S., C.R.C.   Gayle Pignone, M.S. 
30 Christian Lane     699 East Middle Turnpike 
New Britain, CT     Manchester, CT 
 
Phone: 860-612-3569    Phone: 860-647-5960 
Fax:      860-612-3508    Fax:      860-647-5963 
Email:   zahra.nims@ct.gov   Email:   gayle.pignone@ct.gov 
 
 
Sanjiv Chaturvedi, M.S.   Mary Jane Biase, M.A. 
414 Chapel Street, Suite 301   113 Salem Turnpike, Suite 200 
New Haven, CT 06511    Norwich, CT 06360 
 
Phone: 203-974-3004    Phone: 860-859-5725 
Fax:      203-974-4850    Fax:      860-859-5733 
Email:   sanjiv.chaturvedi@ct.gov   Email:   mary.biase@ct.gov 
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